
 

 
 

UNIVERSITY OF COLOMBO 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE 

Renovation & Rehabilitation Projects, University of Colombo 

 

The Chairman, Department Procurement Committee (Major), University of Colombo, Colombo 03 invites sealed bids from 

eligible and qualified bidders for Renovation & Rehabilitation Projects, University of Colombo as described below. 
 

Bidders may participate either one or more than one packages according to their capacity to perform the contracts.  
 

Item 

No. 

Contract No. Name of the 

Contract 

Engineer’s 

Estimate                 

(Rs.) 

Amount of 

Bid 

Security               

(Rs.) 

Non-

Refundable 

Tender Fees            

(Rs.) 

Registration of 

CIDA 

(Minimum 

requirement) 

Contract 

Period 

Pre – Bid 

meeting  

1. MD/MR/B/45/2018 Renovation of Block 

No. 1, Faculty of 

Education, 

University of 

Colombo  

15.5 

Million 

200,000/- 4,500/- C6 Civil 

(Building 

Construction)  

20 weeks 

(150 

calendar 

days) 

 

07.01.2019  

2. MD/MR/B/17/2018 Painting Works of 

the External Surface 

of the Main Library, 

University of 

Colombo   

7.00 

Million 

80,000/- 3,500/- C7 Civil 

(Building 

Construction) 

8 weeks 

(60 

calendar 

days)  

    

07.01.2019 

3. MD/MR/C/48/2018 Renovations to 

Dean’s Office and 

QA Cell Office, 

Faculty of Science, 

University of 

Colombo  

2.60 

Million 

32,500/- 2,500/- C8 Civil 

(Building 

Construction) 

8 weeks 

(60 

calendar 

days)  

     

     

07.01.2019 

4. MD/MR/C/38/2018 Renovation of 

Pharmaceutical 

Laboratory, 

Department of 

Chemistry, Faculty 

of Science, 

University of 

Colombo 

2.20 

Million 

27,500/- 2,500/- C8 Civil 

(Building 

Construction) 

8 weeks 

(60 

calendar 

days)  

     

07.01.2019 

5. UOC/CWP/06/2018/CW/16 Renovation of the 

Visitor’s Toilets at 

College House, 

University of 

Colombo  

1.2 

Million 

12,000/- 1,000/- C9 Civil 

(Building 

Construction)   

06 weeks         

 

        - 

6 MD/MR/B/31/2018 Proposed 

Improvements to 

wash room of the 

Harischandra 

Mawatha Quarters, 

University of 

Colombo  

445,000/- 5,500/- 500/- C9 Civil 

(Building 

Construction)   

8 weeks   

 

         - 

 

 

 

1. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedure. 

2. Bidder should have at least five years experience in the relevant field in Sri Lanka & the bidder shall not have been 

blacklisted and meet the requirement of CIDA registration as mentioned above.  

 

3. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the Works Engineer /Maintenance Division, (Contact No. 

2586445) of the University of Colombo, and inspect the bidding documents at the Supplies Branch of the University of 

Colombo from 9.00 a.m. to 3.30 p.m. from 27.12.2018 to 16.01.2019 free of charge. 
 

4. A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased by the interested bidders on a submission of a written 

request to the Deputy Bursar/Supplies, University of Colombo and upon payment of a non-refundable bid deposit. Non – 

refundable fee can be paid to the “Main Collection A/C of University of Colombo” at any branch of People’s Bank, 

using the reference number 505170600013.  

 

5. Bid security can be deposited to the “Main Collection A/C of University of Colombo” at any branch of People’s Bank, 

using the reference number 505170700003 or Bid security can be obtained any commercial bank for a mentioned 

value for a period of 119 days (from 17.01.2019  to 16.05.2019) as per given form. Beneficiary is Vice Chancellor, 

University of Colombo.  

 

6. Bids shall be valid up to18.04.2019 ( 91 days from the date of bid opening) 

Invitation for Bids (IFB) 
 



7. The documents may be purchased until 3.30 p.m. from 27.12.2018 to 16.01.2019 

 

8. Deadline for submission of bids shall be at 2.30 p.m. on 17.01.2019 

 

9. Pre bid meeting will be held as mentioned in this notice, at 11.00 a.m  in the board room, College House, No. 94, 

Cumaratunga Munidasa Mawatha, Colombo 03. 
 

10. Sealed bids shall be submitted on the forms available with the Bidding Documents. Duly completed bids together with 

the duplicate and the bid security should be inserted in a sealed envelope or packet and should be indicated the name of 

the contract and contract number on top left hand corner of the each envelop. (Bid security should be submitted along 

with the original bidding document). 

 

11. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security as mentioned above.  

 

12. Late bids will be rejected. The bids shall be deposited in the ‘Tender Box’ available in the Registrar’s Office of the 

University, or sent under registered post to be received before the deadline at the address given below.  The bids will be 

opened immediately after closing of the Bids on 17.01.2019 in the presence of the bidders or their authorized 

representatives who choose to attend the bid opening. 

 

13. The Chairman of the Procurement Committee reserves the right to accept any one bid or reject any or all bids without 

giving any reason and its decision will be final and conclusive.  

 

 
 

 The Chairman 

 Department Procurement Committee (Major) 

 University of Colombo. 

 94, Cumaratunga Munidasa Mawatha, 

 Colombo 3. 


